Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380   |  www.worldproducts.com
Industrial Relay Catalog   |   15
INDUSTRIAL RELAYS
UL & CUL File #E223388, File#E256619
The RG Relay series offers 30A switching capcity.   It also offers both PCB
terminal and Quick Connect terminal types as well as open and sealed types.
FEATURES
1. Single contact RG series relay offers 30A switching capacity.
2. Up to 30A switching.
3. Nominal power 930mW.
4. Operating power 520mW.
5. Both PCB Terminal & Quick Connect Terminal.
6. Open type without dust cover or sealed cover types available.
RG SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
 RG  1A - 12 D C S F P
 (1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Basic Designation
 RG = RG Series
(2) Contact Arrangement
 1A = 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
 1B = 1 Form B (SPST-NC)
 1C = 1 Form C (SPDT)
(3)  Coil Voltage
 DC = 5~48V
 AC = 6~277V
(4)  Coil Type
 D = DC
 A = AC
(5)  Terminals
 Nil = No Common
 C = Common Terminal
 A = Quick Connect
(6)  Enclosure
 Nil = Open type
  (Without Dust Cover)
 S = Sealed type
(7)  Insulation
 Nil = Class B
 F = Class F
(8)  RoHS Compliance
 P = RoHS
 Nil = Standard
Coil Type Coil Nominal Voltage
(V)
Coil Resistance
(Ω ± 10%)
Pick-Up Voltage
(V)
Drop-Out Voltage
(V)
Nominal Current
(mA)
DC Standard Coils
5 27 3.75 0.5 185
6 40 4.5 0.6 150
9 97 6.75 0.9 93
12 155 9 1.2 77
15 281 11.25 1.5 -
24 660 18 2.4 36
48 2560 36 4.8 19
AC
6 10 5.1 0.6 -
12 43 10.2 1.2 -
24 160 20.4 2.4 -
110 3160 93.5 11 -
220 13490 187 22 -
277 19900 235.4 27.7 -
* Max continuous Voltage at 20°C:  130% of Coil Nominal Voltage.
COIL RATINGS (AT 20°C)
rH12 031506
 Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380   |  www.worldproducts.com
16  |  Industrial Relay Catalog
PCB LAYOUT
(bottom view)
Common Terminals(C) Quick Connect- Sealed Type
4 - ∅2.1 (.083) 17.8(.701)
2 - ∅1.1(.043)
5.1(.201)
3.8(.150)